
Appendix 3  

2007 Community Based Snow Shovelling and Lawn Care Program   
Recommendations by Organization    

Organization Name

 
2006 Approved 

Allocation

 
2007 Recommended 

Allocation

 

1.  Central and Northern Etobicoke Home Support 
Services (CANES) $31,500.00 $31,500.00 

2.  Community Care East York $6,000.00 $6,000.00 

3.  E.P. Taylor Place (Don Mills Foundation for Senior 
Citizens Inc). $85,000.00 $85,000.00 

4.  George S. Syme Seniors Centre of York $21,198.00 $21,198.00 

5.  Humber Community Seniors Services Inc. $11,192.00 $11,192.00 

6.  Neighbourhood Centre $62,838.00 $62,838.00 

7.  Scarborough Support Services for the Elderly Inc. $30,000.00 $30,000.00 

8.  Storefront Humber Inc. $16,500.00 $16,500.00 

9.  Student Assistance in North Toronto for Seniors $9,899.00 $9,899.00 

10.  West Hill Community Services $22,943.00 $22,943.00 

11. York Community Services $16,313.00 $16,313.00 

12. York-Fairbank Centre for Seniors $31,000.00

 

$31,000.00

 

Sub-Total $344,383.00 $344,383.00 

Transition and Subsidy Costs $31,717.00 $31,717.00 

Total $376,100.00 $376,100.00 

 


